Category

Most Winning Pts
Least Winning Pts
Most Losing Pts
Least Losing Pts
Most Compos Pts
Least Compos Pts
Most Series Pts (3G)
Most Series Pts (4G)
Biggest Win Margin
Most F.T. Attempts

Most F.T. Made
Best F.T. Pct.

Most F.G. Made
Most 3FG Made

Total 3FG Made (3G)
Total 3FG Made (4G)

Game High

High Series Total (3G)
High Series Total (4G)
Most F.T. Attempts

Most F.T. Made
Most F.G. Made

Most 3FG Made

Total 3FG Made (3G)
Total 3FG Made (4G)

Most Winning Pts
Least Winning Pts
Most Losing Pts
Least Losing Pts
Most Compos Pts
Least Compos Pts
Biggest Win Margin
Most F.T. Attempts
Most F.T. Made
Best F.T. Pct.

Most F.G. Made
Most 3FG Made

Record Recordholder

100
29
84
14

172
50

247

298
78
53

36
0.947
43
13

23
27

40
85
96
21

16
16

14
16

84
35
76
22
155
66
27
45
31
0.895
37
13

Lampasas

Manor

St. Michaels
Leander

Hays (88-84)

St. Stephens (36-14)
Westlake JV
Dripping Springs
Sequin "B" (98-20)
Blanco

Dripping Springs
Dripping Springs
Burnet (18-19)
Seguin "B"
Westlake JV
Dripping Springs
Westlake JV
Dripping Springs

(Individual)
Ken Olfers (Blanco)

Trenton Lyle (D. Springs)

Bruns (Comfort)

Roland Tenorio (Hays "B")

Ken Olfers (Blanco)
Ken Olfers (Blanco)

Edwinson Buck (Del Valle)

Doak Field (Burnet)
Pruett (Leander)

Rigo Riojas (St. Michaels)
Simon Valles (Lampasas)
Adam Kenton (D. Springs)

Championship Game
Westlake JV

Hays

Leander

Canyon

Lampasas (79-76)
St. Stephens (44-22)
Bertram (78-51)
Blanco

Lampasas

Leander (17-19)
Dripping Springs
Westlake JV

(Individual)

Opponent
Westlake

San Marcos "B"
Hays

St. Stephens
St. Michaels
Leander

Kyle "B"
Hays "B"
LBJ IV
LBJ IV
Hyde Park
Kyle "B"
Lockhart
Comfort

Westlake

Navarro
Westlake
Westlake

Buda

Dripping Springs
Marble Falls
Hays

Lockhart
Dripping Springs
Lampasas

St. Stephens
Leander

Canyon
Dripping Springs
Moulton

Leander
Lampasas
Bertram
Lockhart

Year
91
56
94
59
94
59
94
97
66
72
94
94
86
66
94
97
94
97

75
87
97
68
75
75
56
74
89
94
89
97

94
77
88
59
88
59
56
70
88
88
58
94



Most Points
Most F.T. Attempts
Most F.T. Made

Most F.G. Made
Most 3FG Made

34
16
10

Wayne Stoval (Lockhart) Dripping Springs
Randy Palmer (D. Springs) Lockhart
Jimmy Darilek (Moulton) Dripping Springs
Randy Palmer (D. Springs) Lockhart
Hughie Shaw (Manor) Navarro
Mueller (Westlake 1V) Lockhart

83
83
71
83
72
94



