Category		Recordholder	Opponent	Year
Most Winning Pts	100	Lampasas	Westlake	91
Least Winning Pts	29	Manor	San Marcos "B"	56
Most Losing Pts	84	St. Michaels	Hays	94
Least Losing Pts	14	Leander	St. Stephens	59
Most Compos Pts	172	Hays (88-84)	St. Michaels	94
Least Compos Pts	50	St. Stephens (36-14)	Leander	59
Most Series Pts (3G)	247	Westlake JV		94
Most Series Pts (4G)	298	Dripping Springs		97
Biggest Win Margin	78	Sequin "B" (98-20)	Kyle "B"	66
Most F.T. Attempts	53	Blanco	Hays "B"	72
		Dripping Springs	LBJ JV	94
Most F.T. Made	36	Dripping Springs	LBJ JV	94
Best F.T. Pct.	0.947	Burnet (I8-19)	Hyde Park	86
Most F.G. Made	43	Seguin "B"	Kyle "B"	66
Most 3FG Made	13	Westlake JV	Lockhart	94
		Dripping Springs	Comfort	97
Total 3FG Made (3G)	23	Westlake JV		94
Total 3FG Made (4G)	27	Dripping Springs		97
		(Individual)		
Game High	40	Ken Olfers (Blanco)	Westlake	75
High Series Total (3G)	85	Trenton Lyle (D. Springs)		87
High Series Total (4G)	96	Bruns (Comfort)		97
Most F.T. Attempts	21	Roland Tenorio (Hays "B") Ken Olfers (Blanco)	Navarro Westlake	68 75
Most F.T. Made	16	Ken Olfers (Blanco)	Westlake	75
Most F.G. Made	16	Edwinson Buck (Del Valle)	Buda	56
		Doak Field (Burnet)	Dripping Springs	74
Most 3FG Made	7	Pruett (Leander)	Marble Falls	89
		Rigo Riojas (St. Michaels)	Hays	94
Total 3FG Made (3G)	14	Simon Valles (Lampasas)		89
Total 3FG Made (4G)	16	Adam Kenton (D. Springs)		97
		Championship Game		
Most Winning Pts	84	Westlake JV	Lockhart	94
Least Winning Pts	35	Hays	Dripping Springs	77
Most Losing Pts	76	Leander	Lampasas	88
Least Losing Pts	22	Canyon	St. Stephens	59
Most Compos Pts	155	Lampasas (79-76)	Leander	88
Least Compos Pts	66	St. Stephens (44-22)	Canyon	59
Biggest Win Margin	27	Bertram (78-51)	Dripping Springs	56
Most F.T. Attempts	45	Blanco	Moulton	70
Most F.T. Made	31	Lampasas	Leander	88
Best F.T. Pct.	0.895	Leander (17-19)	Lampasas	88
Most F.G. Made	37	Dripping Springs	Bertram	58
Most 3FG Made	13	Westlake JV	Lockhart	94

(Individual)

Most Points	34	Wayne Stoval (Lockhart)	Dripping Springs	83
Most F.T. Attempts	16	Randy Palmer (D. Springs)	Lockhart	83
Most F.T. Made	10	Jimmy Darilek (Moulton)	Dripping Springs	71
		Randy Palmer (D. Springs)	Lockhart	83
Most F.G. Made	15	Hughie Shaw (Manor)	Navarro	72
Most 3FG Made	6	Mueller (Westlake JV)	Lockhart	94